DEERWOOD TOWNSHIP ANNUAL MEETING

MARCH 13, 2018 6:30 PM

Call to Order - Carol Pundt, Clerk
Pledge of Allegiance - Josh Thompson

Elect Moderator (motion required)

Minutes of Previous Annual Meeting (motion required) - Carol Pundt, Clerk

Minutes of Previous Reconvening of Annual Meeting 8/7/17

Treasurer's Report - Amy Donovan
Road Report - Steve Reilly

Proposed Budget/Levy for 2019 (motion required)

Designated Depository/Deerwood Bank (motion required)

Designate Newspaper and Posting Locations (no motion required) Newspaper - Crosby Courier

Posting Locations - Town Hall, Deerwood Post Office, Deerwood TruValu (no motion required)

Day of Month & Time of Regular Board Meetings (no motion required)

Currently - Second Monday of the month at 7:00pm unless it is a national holiday at which time the meeting would be on the following Wednesday

Time and Place of the Next Annual Meeting (motion required):

Currently starts at 6:30pm, Deerwood Township Town Hall

Donation Requests: All Donation Requests Received Will Be Reviewed By The Board at the April Board Meeting: Crow Wing County Historical Society, Crisis Line & Referral Service, Crow Wing County Fair Assoc., Jessie F. Hallett Memorial Library

Other business:

Motion to Reconvene Annual Meeting to August 20, 2018, 7pm at the Deerwood Town Hall to Review and Adopt Any Levy Changes